
2180SR Parts Manual [N. America]

50CM RIDER FLOOR SCRUBBER

July 2018

Model Part Number: 
9017766 - SCRUBBER [2180SR 50CM NA/EXPORT] 
9017914 - SCRUBBER [2180SR 50CM 140AH AGM NA/CCA] 
9017915 - SCRUBBER [2180SR 50CM 150AH WET NA/CCA] 
9017916 - SCRUBBER [2180SR 50CM NO BATT NA/CCA]

Contact:
1-800-861-7352
VLX-NA@tennantco.com
www.vlxclean.com



Table: SOLUTION TANK DRAIN HOSE ASM

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 2

0001 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0002 N/A CLIP M25 1,00
0003 N/A CONNECTOR 1/2 M RESCA 15 1,00
0004 N/A 0,90
0005 N/A GASKET D.21 SP.3 GOMMA 1,00
0006 N/A CAP 1/2"G X ELETTROV. ACL 1,00
0007 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 1,00
0008 N/A SCREW TCTC 4X16 ACCIAIO INOX 1,00
0009 N/A NUT M 4 INX+ZN 1,00
0010 N/A CONNECTOR 3/4 1,00
0011 N/A CRANKCASE FRONTALE 705 GRIGIO 1,00
0012 N/A CLAMP D. 12-20 2,00
0013 N/A FAIR-LEAD - 1,00
0014 N/A CLAMP d.16 1,00
0015 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0016 N/A SCREW TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00
0017 N/A NUT M6 INOX 1,00
0018 N/A SCREW TBEI M. 5x16 INOX 2,00



Table: DRIVE WHEEL MOTOR 

Ref.   Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 3

0001 N/A COVER - 1,00
0002 9017808 BRAKE ASSY, W/LEVER, COMPLT 1,00
0003 N/A KIT CARBONS SUPPORT CT80 1,00
0004 9017800 TIRE, SOLID, PYU 1,00
0005 N/A COVER - 1,00
0008 9017784 VR, BRUSH, MOTOR, TRANSAXLE 4,00
0009 N/A SENSOR THERMAL MOCC00433 1,00
0010 N/A BEARING TRACTION MOTORWHEEL CT80 1,00



Table: SCRUB HEAD ASM

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 4

0002 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0003 N/A BUSHING X PARALLELOGRAMMA 2,00
0004 N/A WASHER D.13X24 X2.5 NYL UNI6592 2,00
0005 N/A ARM - 4,00
0006 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0008 9017765 MOTOR, BRUSH, 24VDC 1,00
0009 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00
0010 N/A SCREW TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX 4,00
0011 N/A KEY 6X 6X30 UNI 6604 1,00
0012 9017812 HUB, DRIVE, BRUSH, DISK 1,00
0013 N/A WASHER D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX 1,00
0014 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00
0015 N/A SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00
0016 9017718 VALVE, WATER, SOLENOID, 24VDC 1,00
0017 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 2,00
0018 N/A SCREW M4x16 3,00
0019 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 6,00
0020 N/A NUT M 8 INX 5,00
0021 N/A NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00
0022 N/A SMALL WHEEL - 1,00
0023 N/A BUSHING NUOVO RUOTINO STRONG 1,00
0024 N/A SCREW 8X40 1,00
0025 N/A TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,50
0026 N/A CLAMP FERMATUBO 1,00
0027 9017761 BRUSH ASSY, DISK, SCB, 14.0D, POLYPROPYLENE 1,00
0029 N/A SCREW TCEI M 8X20 UNI 5931 INX 2,00
0031 N/A WASHER D.13X24 X2.5 NYL UNI6592 8,00
0032 N/A BUSHING X PARALLELOGRAMMA 4,00
0033 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0034 N/A SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 4,00
0035 N/A BUSHING D. 8X12X 4.3 4,00
0036 N/A SCREW TE M8X80 1,00
0037 N/A NUT M 8 INX 4,00
0038 9017803 ACTUATOR, SQGE, 24VDC 1,00
0039 N/A PIN - 1,00
0040 N/A BELT-STRETCHER ALTERNATORE TK1400 2,00
0041 N/A SCREW TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 3,00
0042 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0043 N/A FLAP - 1,00
0044 N/A NUT M 5 INX 3,00
0045 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 3,00
0046 N/A DRIVE DISK TESTATA CT80 2,00
0047 N/A WASHER D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751 1,00
0048 N/A SPRING RETAINING, BRUSH DRIVER 1,00

0049 N/A SCREW TCB-TC 4X10 8112 1,00

BRUSHES AND PADS (Sold individually)

20 in / 50 cm 
9017761  
9017762  

9017763  

17263 
17262 
17261 
17260

370094
1051030 

Polypropylene Brush 
Abrasive Brush  

Pad Driver 

Brown Stripping 3M Blue 
Scrubbing 3M Red 
Cleaning 3M White 
Polishing 3M Black 
Stripping/HiPro/3M 
Maroon Surface Prep 3M



Table: FRAME 

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 5

0001 N/A FRAME - 1,00
0002 N/A UP STEERING CT80 1,00
0003 N/A BEARING 51112 1,00
0004 N/A BEARING 32004 TIPO SKF 1,00
0005 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0006 9017807 DRIVE ASSY, WHEEL 1,00
0007 9017809 WHEEL, SCRBR, 250MM X 60MM 2,00
0008 N/A CIRCLIP D. 20 UNI 7435 2,00
0009 N/A WASHER D.10 2,00
0010 N/A WASHER D.10 2,00
0011 N/A SCREW TE 10X25 UNI5740 2,00
0012 N/A SCREW TSPEI M8X16 4,00
0013 N/A SUPPORT 1,00
0014 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 2,00
0015 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00
0016 N/A SCREW TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 2,00
0017 N/A SHAFT - 1,00
0018 N/A PINION STERZO 1,00
0019 N/A WASHER 6x24 INOX UNI 6593 1,00
0020 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00
0021 N/A SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5739 1,00
0022 N/A NUT M 8 INX 4,00
0023 N/A SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 4,00
0024 N/A ARTICULATION CARDANICO 1,00
0025 N/A BUSHING CENTR.PIGNONE RUOTA ANT. 2,00
0026 N/A TRACTION SHAFT LOLY 50 1,00
0027 N/A STEERING WHEEL D.320 SENZA POMELLO 1,00
0028 N/A WASHER UNI 6593 10X40X2,5 ZB 1,00
0029 N/A SCREW TE 10X20 UNI5739 1,00
0030 N/A WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 2,00
0031 N/A SCREW TE M 8X100 1,00
0032 N/A WASHER UNI 6592 FORO 20 INOX 1,00
0033 N/A SHEET METAL PA. - 1,00
0034 N/A BRACKET M6X11X29 1,00
0035 N/A NUT M 6 A2 UNI 5588 INX 2,00
0036 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00
0037 N/A NUT M6 INOX 2,00
0038 N/A SCREW TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00
0039 N/A SPACER CORONA 5,00
0040 N/A SCREW M 6X 25 TSPEI UNI 5933 5,00
0041 N/A PROTECTOR STERZO CLT 160 0,50
0042 N/A SPRING D.10.2 X20 1,00
0043 N/A NUT M20x1,5 UNI 5589 2,00
0044 N/A PIN - 1,00



Table: FRAME -  CONT.

Ref.    Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 6

0045 9017803 ACTUATOR, SQGE, 24VDC 1,00
0046 N/A SPACER - 1,00
0047 N/A SUPPORT CT80 1,00
0048 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 1,00
0049 N/A NUT M 8 INX 1,00
0050 N/A SCREW TCEI M10X30 1,00
0051 N/A NUT M10 INOX 1,00
0052 N/A BRAKE - 1,00
0053 N/A SPACER - 1,00
0054 N/A CAP G48 FOR WHEEL 2,00



Table: SQUEEGEE ASM

Ref.  Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 7

0001 N/A BLADE HOLDER FRONT RIGHT XS 1,00
0002 9017755 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LATEX 1,00
0003 N/A CLOSURE S 2,00
0004 N/A NUT M 3 AUTOBL.DIN 985 IX.A2 8,00
0005 N/A LABEL - 2,00
0006 N/A BLADE HOLDER FRONT LEFT XS 1,00
0007 N/A SCREW TE M 6X 60 UNI 5739 INX 2,00
0008 N/A SCREW TE M. 6-55 2,00
0009 N/A BODY SQUEEGEE PRESSOFUSO 1,00
0010 N/A SPACER PER RUOTINO PARACOLPI 2,00
0011 N/A WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 4,00
0012 N/A SMALL WHEEL - 2,00
0013 N/A BUSHING SHK 2,00
0014 N/A NUT M6 INOX 2,00
0015 N/A HANDWHEEL - 2,00
0016 9017756 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LATEX 1,00
0017 N/A BLADE HOLDER REAR RIGHT XS 1,00
0018 N/A INSERT - 2,00
0019 N/A SOCKET - 2,00
0020 N/A BLADE HOLDER REAR LEFT XS 1,00
0021 N/A SCREW M6X55 2,00
0022 N/A WHEEL d.60 HOLE 8 2,00
0023 N/A SPACER - 2,00
0024 N/A SUPPORT SX 1,00
0025 N/A NUT M6 INOX 2,00
0026 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00
0027 N/A WASHER 6x24 INOX UNI 6593 2,00
0028 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 2,00
0029 N/A NUT M 6 INX 2,00
0030 N/A SUPPORT DX 1,00
0031 N/A CLOSURE - 2,00
0032 N/A SCREW TSTC M3X8 8,00

0002

9017756 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LATEX [STD]

1,00
0002 1,00
0002 1,00

1,00
0016 1,00
0016

9017755 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LATEX [STD]

1,00BLADE, SQGE, REAR, POLYURETHANE
BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LINATEX

BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LINATEX
BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, POLYURETHANE

9017760
9017758

9017757
9017759

Squeegee Blades [20 in / 50cm Model]

0016



Table: RECOVERY TANK ASM.

Ref.   Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 8

0001 9017786 HOSE ASSY, RECVY 1,00
0002 N/A PIN - 1,00
0003 N/A NUT AUTOBL.M10 INOX DIN 985 2,00
0004 N/A WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 2,00
0005 N/A TANK RECOVERY PT80 VIOLET 1,00
0006 N/A BAFFLE - 1,00
0007 N/A FILTER VACUUM INTAKE CT51 1,00
0008 N/A MOTOR VACUUM 24 2-STAGES 1,00
0009 N/A GASKET 1,00
0010 N/A INSULATOR - 1,00
0011 N/A FAIR-LEAD 14-747 1,00
0014 N/A FLANGE - 1,00
0015 N/A GASKET RUBBER VACUUM MOT. CT51 1,00
0016 9017790 SENSOR, LEVEL, LIQ 1,00
0017 N/A COVER - 1,00
0018 N/A GASKET CT80 TANK LID 1,00
0019 N/A LABEL - 1,00
0024 9017785 FILTER, MOTOR, VACFAN 1,00
0025 9017793 HOSE ASSY, DRAIN 1,00
0026 N/A SEAT 1,00
0027 N/A SWITCH SEAT SENSOR 1,00
0028 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 3,00
0029 N/A SCREW TBEI M 6-16 2,00
0030 N/A HANDLE - 1,00
0031 N/A RUBBER LAV. 4,00
0032 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0033 N/A CLAMP 45-60 1,00
0034 N/A HOOK - 1,00
0035 N/A SCREW TE M 4X 10 INX 1,00
0036 N/A SCREW TE M 6x45 INOX 4,00
0037 N/A SCREW TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX 3,00
0038 N/A NET - 1,00
0039 N/A CAP - 1,00
0040 N/A SCREW TE M4x12 UNI 5739 INOX 1,00
0041 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 1,00
0042 9017794 CAP KIT, DRAIN HOSE, RECVY 1,00



Table: SOLUTION TANK ASM.

Ref.    Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 9

0001 N/A TANK SOLUTION PT80 GREY 1,00
0002 9017787 SCREEN, SOLTN 1,00
0003 N/A VALVE TAP SOLUTION TANK 1,00
0004 N/A CONNECTOR 1/2 M RESCA 15 1,00
0005 N/A CONNECTOR 1/2" M/F 1,00
0006 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0007 N/A WASHER 1/2 2,00
0008 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 1,00
0009 N/A SCREW TE M5X12 INOX 1,00
0010 9017802 CAP KIT, DRAIN PLUG W/GASKET 1,00
0011 N/A CONTAINER BATTERIA CT80 1,00
0012 N/A PIN SAFETY REC.TANK CT80 1,00
0013 N/A GASKET N052 S1007 0,80
0019 N/A CAP SOLUTION TANK 1,00
0022 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2,00
0023 N/A SCREW TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 2,00
0025 9017790 SENSOR, LEVEL, LIQ 1,00
0026 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0027 N/A SCREW TE M5X12 INOX 1,00
0028 N/A O-RING D. 15.08 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1,00
0029 N/A NET - 1,00



Table: ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Ref.  Part No. Description Quantity

Date: 11/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 10

0002 N/A BASE - 1,00
0003 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0004 9017795 SENSOR, POSITION, DRIVE 1,00
0005 N/A SUPPORT - 1,00
0006 N/A COVER - 1,00
0007 N/A COVER - 1,00
0008 N/A SPRING - 1,00
0009 9017797 SWITCH, ACCELERATOR 1,00
0010 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX 4,00
0011 N/A SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ 4,00
0012 N/A CAP D.6 1,00
0013 N/A GRUB SCREW M4X8 1,00
0014 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX 1,00
0015 N/A SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 5X16 ZB 1,00
0016 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0017 N/A CRANKCASE FRONTAL PT80 VIOLET 1,00
0018 9017823 CIRCUITBOARD, DISPLAY PANL 1,00
0019 1011402 SWITCH KEY FOR BATTERY MACHINES 1,00
0020 N/A LABEL - 1,00
0021 N/A UND.SCREW FLAN. D. 6.5-22 H4.5 NYL.NERO 4,00
0022 N/A SCREW TSEI 6X55 2,00
0023 N/A GASKET 1,00
0024 N/A SCREW TSPEI 5X20 UNI5933 INX 4,00
0025 N/A SCREW TSP-TC M 3X5 UNI7688 INX 5,00
0026 N/A SPACER M3 5,00
0028 N/A WASHER D. 3 INX 5,00
0029 N/A NUT M 3 AUTOBL.DIN 985 IX.A2 5,00
0030 N/A WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 2,00
0031 N/A SCREW M6x45 TSPEI UNI5933 1,00
0032 N/A SCREW TSPEI M 6X 50 UNI 5933 1,00
0033 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0034 N/A SPACER - 2,00
0035 N/A RIVET - 2,00
0036 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0037 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 1,00
0038 N/A SHEET METAL PA. - 1,00
0039 N/A SCREW TE M 5X 30 UNI 5739 2,00
0040 N/A SPACER - 2,00
0041 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0042 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX 2,00
0043 N/A NUT M 5 INX 2,00
0044 N/A LEVER - 1,00
0045 N/A PIN - 2,00
0046 N/A NUT M 5 INOX 2,00



Table: ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS -  CONT.

Ref.  Part No. Description Quantity

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 11

0048 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 2,00
0049 N/A BOARD POWER SERVICE CT80 1,00
0051 N/A BATTERY-CHARGER CBHD1-XR-P 24V 15A CT80 1,00
0052 N/A BOARD CT80 BT55 1,00
0053 N/A CONVEYOR CBHD1-XR-P CT80 1,00
0054 N/A SCREW M 4X 16 TSPEI UNI 5933 2,00
0055 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 2,00
0056 N/A NUT M 4 ATB A2 2,00
0057 N/A TUBE - 1,00
0058 N/A FAIR-LEAD - 1,00
0059 N/A SCREW TE M6x100 UNI5739 1,00
0060 N/A NUT M6 INOX 1,00
0061 N/A SCREW TE M 4X 16 UNI5739 INOX 4,00
0062 N/A NUT M 4 INX+ZN 4,00
0063 N/A CABLE CT80 1,00
0064 N/A LABEL - 1,00
0065 N/A NUT M6 INOX UNI5589 1,00
0066 N/A UND.SCREW FLAN. D. 6.5-22 H4.5 NYL.NERO 2,00
0067 N/A SCREW M 6X 35 TSPEI UNI 5933 2,00
0068 N/A WASHER D.5,3x14,5x3,2 4,00
0069 N/A SCREW M 6X 20 TSPEI UNI 5933 2,00
0070 N/A CABLE BATTERY-ANDERSON+FUS.CT80 1,00
0071 9017819 FUSE, 100A 1,00
0072 N/A FUSE 30A 1,00
0073 N/A FUSE 30A 1,00
0074 N/A FUSE 30A 1,00
0075 9017817 FUSE, 005A 1,00
0076 9017817 FUSE, 005A 1,00
0077 N/A PLUG - 1,00
0078 N/A FUSE-HOLDER 1,00
0079 N/A WIRING CT80 TENNANT 1,00
0080 N/A SD-CARD - 1,00
0081 N/A BATTERY BRIDGE M8 CT40-70 1,00

CIRCUITBOARD, MAIN 0049
ACCELERATOR COMPLETE CT80 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT KITS

BATTERIES (Sold individually, 2 required)
1053408BATTERY, 2-12V, AGM 140AH 

BATTERY, 2-12V, WET 150AH 1015046

N/A
N/A

Date: 11/06/2018


	Parts Manual
	SOLUTION TANK DRAIN HOSE ASM
	DRIVE WHEEL MOTOR
	SCRUB HEAD ASM
	BRUSHES AND PADS
	FRAME
	FRAME - CONT.
	SQUEEGEE ASM
	RECOVERY TANK ASM.
	SOLUTION TANK ASM.
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - CONT.
	BATTERIES



